ORDINANCE NO. 1069

A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE To amend Ordinance No. 573 entitled An ordinance regulating the use of commercial or delivery tri-cycles, or bicycles and tri-cycles, within the City of Albeny and providing a penalty for the violation thereof passed by the Council, March 20th.

1912 and approved by the Mayor on March 23rd. 1912.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Libany, Line County, Oregon, entitled "An ordinance regulating the use of commercial or delivery tri-cycles or bicycles and tri-cycles, within the City of Albany and providing a penalty for the violation thereof" passed by the Council, March 20th. 1912 and approved by the Mayor on March 23rd. 1912 be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 5. Any person violating any of the provisions of this ordinance shall, upon conviction thereof before the Recorder's Court, be punished by a warning from the Court and the person's true name placed on file, or by fine of not less than One Dollar (\$1) or more than Twenty Dollars (\$20) and in default of the payment of said fine, said person to be confined in the City jail not less than one day or more than ten days.

Passed by the Council, May 23rd. 1923 Approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

P. A. Young,

Mayor.

Attest: D. H. Bodine,

Recorder of the City of Albany.

STATE OF OREGON,)

88

County of Linn,

At D. R. Bedine: Recorder of the City of Albeny, in Linn County and State of Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance No. 1069, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1168 how on file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of all and the whole of Said Ordinance Bill No. 1166, passed by the Council May 23rd. 1923, and approved by the Mayor, May 24th. 1923.

witness, my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, this 3/ day of December, 1924.

Recorder of the City of Albany.